

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4836 of 2017**

=====

RATILAL JAYANTILAL THAKKAR & 3....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

BHARGAV KARIA & ASSO, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-4

DECEASED LITIGANT, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1-4

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**Date : 07/11/2017****ORAL ORDER**

In Ground (g) of the petition, it has been asserted by the petitioners that the Mamlatdar and ALT passed the order dated 23.10.2015 without hearing and in breach of principles of natural justice. The learned AGP shall call for the record and proceedings from Mamlatdar and ALT. To enable him to do so, S.O. to 29.11.2017.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

mrp