

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4836 of 2017**

=====

RATILAL JAYANTILAL THAKKAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

BHARGAV KARIA AND ASSO(6631) for the PETITIONER(s) No.

1,2,3,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5

DECEASED LITIGANT(100) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 4

MR L.B.DABHI, AGP (1) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

**Date : 06/12/2018**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader is  
direct to call for Record and proceedings.

Stand over to 18.12.2018.

**(MR.A.J.DESAI, J.)**

PALAK