

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4836 of 2017

=====

RATILAL JAYANTILAL THAKKAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance :

BHARGAV KARIA & ASSO for the Petitioners.

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Petitioner No.4.

MR MONAL S CHAGLANI for the Petitioner No.1.

MR UDIT D MEHTA for the Petitioner No.1.

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

Date : 02/05/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Monal Chaglani, learned advocate states that he has an instructions to appear on behalf of petitioner No.1 and there is no instruction coming forward from petitioner Nos.2,3,4.1 to 4.5 and, therefore, fresh notice may be issued to petitioner Nos.2,3,4.1 to 4.5.

In view of that **issue fresh notice to petitioner Nos.2,3,4.1 to 4.5 returnable on 25.6.2024.** Direct service is permitted.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA