

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4836 of 2017

=====

RATILAL JAYANTILAL THAKKAR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Petitioner(s) No. 4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Petitioner(s) No. 4

MR MONAL S CHAGLANI(10240) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR UDIT D MEHTA(6654) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Petitioner(s) No. 2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 29/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

It is submitted that the petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 have since expired, and appropriate steps shall be required to be taken.

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for one week to do the needful.

Time is granted. List on 10.10.2025.

KUMAR ALOK

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)